

Netaji Chowk, Opp. Dena Bank, Ulhasnagar-421 004, Dist. Thane

(Maharashtra), Ph-0251-2527973

E-mail: <a href="mailto:shmdegreecollege@gmail.com">shmdegreecollege@gmail.com</a> Website: www.shmdegreecollege.edu.in

DVV Clarification		
Criteria VI		
Key Indicator	6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies	
Metric No.	6.3.3	

Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years

6.3.3.1. Total number of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years.

#### **HEI Input:**

2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
00	01	04	00	00

#### 6.3.3.2. Number of non-teaching staff year wise during the last five years

#### **HEI Input:**

2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
00	00	00	00	00







Netaji Chowk, Opp. Dena Bank, Ulhasnagar-421 004, Dist. Thane

(Maharashtra), Ph-0251-2527973

E-mail: <a href="mailto:shmdegreecollege@gmail.com">shmdegreecollege@gmail.com</a> Website: www.shmdegreecollege.edu.in





Netaji Chowk, Opp. Dena Bank, Ulhasnagar-421 004, Dist. Thane

(Maharashtra), Ph-0251-2527973

E-mail: <a href="mailto:shmdegreecollege@gmail.com">shmdegreecollege@gmail.com</a> Website: www.shmdegreecollege.edu.in

Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff participating in FDP 2019-20





# Shree Rahul Education Society's Shree L.R. Tiwari Degree College of Arts, Commerce & Science (Affiliated To University Of Mumbai)

Shree L.R. Tiwari Educational Campus, Mira Road (E), Thane - 401107. Maharashtra.

## In association with Western India Regional Council Of ICAI

Organised

Faculty Development Programme

## Certificate Of Participation

This is to certify that	Amrita Artwani	
۵		
Of	Shm college	

College/Institute has successfully completed Webinar Faculty Development Programme on "Income tax return (ITR)" from 20th April, To 25 April, 2020.

CA Lalit Bajaj Chairman (WIRC-ICAI)

Dr. Chetana Shah Principal Shree L.R. Tiwari Degree College



## S.K. College of Science and Commerce

Nerul, Navi-Mumbai – 400706 (Affiliated to University of Mumbai)



Faculty Development Program on "Python 3.4.3" In Association with Spoken Tutorial, IIT Bombay

#### Certificate

This is to certify that Dr./Mr./Mrs./Ms. ATHAR JAMAL has participated in Faculty Development Program on "Python 3.4.3" jointly organized by S.K. College of Science and Commerce, Nerul and Spoken Tutorial, IIT Bombay from 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2020 to 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2020.

Dr. Srividhya Murali	Dr. Ajit Kurup
Vice-Principal	Principal

#### S.S.T. College of Arts & Commerce

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai, Mumbai)
Ulhasnagar - 421004, Dist. Thane

in association with

#### **IITB SPOKEN TUTORIAL**



#### **FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM**

#### This is to Certify that

Mr. Athar Jamal Aadil Ahmad

S. S. T. College of Arts and Commerce

has lead as a Mentor in One Week Faculty Development Program on "Moodle Learning and Management System" from 21st April to 27th April 2020.

Dr. J.C.Purswani Principal

Mrs. Vidya Kadam Training Manager IITB Dr. Khushbu J. Purswan IQAC Co-ordinator



This is to certify that
Athar Jamal
of
S.S.T College of Arts & Commerce, Ulhasnagar-4

Successfully completed Ten-days online course on

"R-tools for statistical computing"

Organized by

Department of Statistics, K. J. Somaiya College of Science and Commerce from 18<sup>th</sup> May 2020 to 28<sup>th</sup> May 2020

Somanya TRUST

Mr. Prashant Shah HOD, Statistics Dr. Pradnya Prabhu Principal

# CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION



#### **GLOBAL HUMAN RESEARCH & WELFARE SOCIETY**

This to Certify That Mr./Ms./Dr. Hetal Uttmani

has participated in one week online workshop on "journey of research" from 16.4.2020 to 23.04.2020 organised By ghrws, thane





www.ghrws.in



#### Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science



(Autonomous)
New Panvel
Affiliated to University of Mumbai
NAAC Accredited 'A' grade (3 cycles)

## Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

#### Mrs. Hetal Uttmani

has participated in the 5-day virtual International Faculty Development Program on Research Methodology from 4th May,2020 to 8th May,2020 organised by the Department of BAMMC in association with Board of Industry-Academia Partnerships.

Dr. (CA) Gajanan Wader

Principal

Dr. Prerna Sharma

Convenor, Coordinator BAMMC

Mr. Viraj Singal

Founder-BIAP



Mahatma Education Society's

#### Pillai HOC College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Rasayani

(ACCREDITED BY NAAC)



THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT

#### Ms. Komal Bodhwani

of (S.E.S) Swami Hansmuni Maharaj Degree College of Commerce
has successfully completed National Level One Week Online Faculty
Development Program organised by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
in association with Lawgical Legal Solutions on

#### "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS"

by Adv. Pranit E. Dhanavade from 20th April to 26th April 2020.

CONVENER Dr. Jayanta K. Behera

PRINCIPAL Dr. Lata Menon



Netaji Chowk, Opp. Dena Bank, Ulhasnagar-421 004, Dist. Thane

(Maharashtra), Ph-0251-2527973

E-mail: <a href="mailto:shmdegreecollege@gmail.com">shmdegreecollege@gmail.com</a> Website: www.shmdegreecollege.edu.in

Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff participating in FDP 2020-21







# Department of Computer Science University of Mumbai In Association with Tilak Education Society's SK College of Science and Commerce Organized Faculty Development Programme



University of Mumba

#### **Certificate of Participation**

This is to certify that Mr. Athar Jamal of S.S.T College Of Arts And Commerce Ulhasnagar attended the Faculty Development Programme: Machine Learning: Research and Practices, jointly organized by Department of Computer Science, University of Mumbai and Tilak Education Society's SK College of Science and Commerce, Nerul from 3<sup>rd</sup> June to 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 in on-line mode.

We appreciate the academic interest shown by Mr.Athar Jamal and wish him/her all the best.

Dr. AjitKurup
Director
Tilak Education Society

Dr. AmbujaSalgaonkar HOD, UDCS University of Mumbai

11/100



### राष्ट्रीय इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

#### National Institute of Electronics & Information Technology

An Autonomous Scientific Society of Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology,
Government of India

ISTE Complex, Gandhi Mandapam Road, Chennai – 600025

#### Certificate

This is to certify that

#### **ATHAR JAMAL**

participated in ......6 weeks

**Online Certificate course in Machine Learning** 

during

1<sup>st</sup> July 2020 – 15<sup>th</sup> September 2020

and in recognition thereof is awarded this certificate

Digitally signed by RIPUNITY SINGH DINANATH Date: 2020.10.27 16:00.51 IST

Training Officer
Certificate No. 20182

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by PRATAL KUMAR S
Date: 2020.10.27 17:03.65 IST

Director

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October 2020

## **UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING(A)**

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD TELANGANA INDIA

## INTERNATIONAL

**FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME** 

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to Certify that Mr/Ms/Dr Athar Jamal from

S.S.T College of Arts & Commmerce, Ulhasnagar-4

has attended Five-Day Online

International Faculty Development Programme on "Role of Applied Sciences in Industry & Engineering" (

IFDPRASIE-2020 ) Organized by Department of Mathematics, University College of Engineering, Osmania University

Hyderabad-500007, in association with APTSMS conducted from 2<sup>nd</sup> August to 6<sup>th</sup> August 2020.

Dr .K. Ramesh Babu Convener

EC Member, APTSMS

UCE, OU

Dr. Y. Rameshwar,
HOD

UCE, OU

formerhua

Prof. E. Keshava Reddy JNTUA

President, APTSMS

**Prof. Kumar Molugaram** 

Principal UCE, OU



